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SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Mr, Speaker,
Sir, my question is with respect to certain recommendations of the Xri-
palani Committee which have not yet been implemented. I wou!d like to know what are the vital recommendationg of the Kripalani Committee. In Your reply you have stated that it is only since 30 days you have assumed the charge of the Railway Ministry. 1 would like to know what action vou have taken to wipe out the cnrruption.
What is the novelty or ‘he method of introducing now a scheme to wipe out the corruption in the Railway almin-
istration? Have you taken any concrete step in this regard?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE As far ag the first question is « .ncerred. ..
(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Let him auswer.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Will you give me an opoortun:t: to give a pertinent answer tn ynur pertinent question? As far as the first part of your question is concerned. you want to know which are the recommendationg that were uccepted and which were the recommendations that were rejected anq how far they have been implemented. Mr. &peaker Sir, 1 would like to pqint out that we have a big report regarding a corruntion enquiry. Thig was also published. Tt is a big report consisting of several pages and it is already In the Tabrary.
I it is to be laid on the Table of the House, 1 think the Lok Sabha Secretariat would require time for cyclosty-
ling the same which c¢an he gone through by the Members.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Next question.
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Cultural and Trade Union Organisationg at CLW

*22. SHRIMATI AHILYA P, RANG-
NEKAR: Will the Minister of RAIL~
WAYsg be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cultural and trade union organisations at Chittaranjan Locomotive Works;

(b) whether these organisationg col lect &1y funds; and

(c) if so, the procedure thereof”

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS:
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE): ia)
There are 2 cultural organisations and 6 unrecognised Unions.

(b) and (c¢). As these are private organisations, Government do not have infcrmation as to whether they collect funds and if so, how,

Rt wfy=ar @ chrer
A At f& TR oW
grrrEans # 33 5 feas O
o fy Frewmsye B

§
a
e

N AG TR : TASTET ATIA
N §F T qrzAr ¢ 5 farr oA A
oy 7o 7 9t fafg 3 afqia & 3=
frgfrez oz 2

(a) C. L. W. Railwaymen'sg (afiliated to N.FIR)

(b) CL.W. Railwaymen's Cong:eSs (affiliated to N.F.LLR.)

Union

(¢) l.abour Union (afiliated

Cl1T.U)

(d) CL.W. Karmachari Sangh (.8 llated to Bharat Rashtriya Maziodf
Sabha)

(e) CL.W. Railwry Workers' Uniod (affiliated to N.F.I.R.)

The Indlan Railway technicd officers association is mnot afiliat to any all india labour federation or trade union. She had asked *
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qrestion: how many of them are recognised. So far not a single union had been recognised. In fact we are examining this issue. Some efiorts are being made to see that fragmentation of trade union is reduced to a minimum. After that we will sit with the trade unions again and verify the membership. 1 am told that the All India Railwaymeng Federation affiliated union and the trade union affiliated to the CITU are holding talks whether they should come together. We ure just awaiting for this process to take jts course.

MR. SPEAKER: The reply rneed not he in so much detail for evcry supplementary question.

e wfeswr 97 TinAwY - GE
AN TR T ¥ Tz @R
iz 7 Y &) wrarter Aaaw £
fr or TfmT & ar 71T @
graar 27 39 & w7 A9

RS L

Y, w9 TAR : A7 AT AT oY
TE A ISt E WK AL T IR
e amr & A § fas & 3w Wy
TARIFAAT I 1 AfF w@E AT frevto & 7 & & oy avw I
TEA (fE N dz A ¥ 3w oF
Ffrr g PrrreR FrEMA N |
Fex gurd sifawr ag @ fF o
AgF R TN aoE T T R
T & forg s g o wET 37 A
wifww w3 A afaT & Sl & A
AT%T Y€ g Freer wwm )

SHRI1 G, S. REDDI: What is the Policy of the Government abou! the ‘grant of travel facilities to cultural
‘“Tranisations?
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PROF, MADHU DANDAVATE:
Is it relateq to this question?

MR. SPEAKER: Policy matter can be answered when the demands come up for discussion.

Construction of more Railway Lines in Gujarat

*23. SHRT PRASANNBHAI MEH-
TA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS pleased to state:

(a) whether Stita of Gujarat had been requesting the Centre for construction of more railway lines in the State;

(b) whether the Government have decided to construct all these railway lines in the Gujarat State during the next two to three years and

(e) if so, how many lines will be urdertaken by the Government in the State this year?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE).
(a) to (c). Requests have been received from State of Gujarat for construction of new lines from (i) Bhavnagar to Tarapore (ii) Gandhidhan: to Lakhpat and (iii) Nadiad to Lirdasa.

Surveys for the construclion of these lines have been carried cut. At present there is extreme shortage of resources even for completing the works already in hand. Efor's will be made to get more resources for new lines so as to enable taking up of new line projects in Gujarat State.

SHRI PRASANNBHA] MEHTA:
The hon. Minister has mentioned about the construction of a few lines in ‘Gujarat along with the other new lines in other States; During the course of his cpeech he said that they would take Jap those lines and they would try mobilise resources in consultation with the planning commission, He has stateq today also that efforts would be made to mobilise re-

